RAD Allocations

Total All Years

(1995-2018)

Allegheny County-Regional Parks

Allegheny County Library Assn. (ACLA)

Library Study

ACLA Special Grant-consultant
ACLA-Performance Audit

ACLA - Bookmobile Project

Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh

Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh EIN Grant
Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh eResources Grant
Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh Special Audit
Carnegie Museums

City of McKeesport-Renziehausen Regional Park
City of Pittsburgh-Regional Parks

National Aviary

National Aviary-Debt Service

Phipps Conservatory & Botanical Gardens

Phipps Conservatory & Botanical Gardens-Debt Service

Pittsburgh Zoo & PPG Aquarium
Pittsburgh Zoo & PPG Aquarium-Debt Service
Three Rivers Stadium

Sports and Exhibition Authority-RDFP Debt Service
Sports and Exhibition Authority-Arena Debt Service

ACH Clear Pathways

African American Cultural Center (formerly August Wilson Center)

African American Jazz Preservation Society
Afro American Music Institute

Allegheny Brass Band

Allegheny Historic Preservation

Allegheny Land Trust

Allegheny-Kiski Valley Historical Society
American Jewish Museum of the JCC
American Wind Symphony

Andrew Carnegie Free Library Music Hall
Arcade Comedy Theater

Artists Image Resource

Associated Artists

Attack Theatre

Audubon Society

Avonworth Authority-Avonworth Community Park
Bach Choir

Black Cultural Institute Incubator

$391,829,347
$152,770,850
$140,000
$30,000
$38,600
$400,000
$406,699,818
$29,120,898
$693,487
$70,000
$67,555,515
$16,090,015
$128,432,253
$27,374,240
$600,000
$51,361,722
$3,250,000
$79,418,063
$11,000,000
$50,300,000

$254,600,000
$43,755,355

$5,100
$5,322,500
$10,000
$400,000
$13,550
$24,000
$3,909,000
$56,250
$41,250
$250,000
$50,200
$2,500
$24,250
$144,750
$264,350
$483,500
$693,000
$130,600
$25,000



Brew House

Bricolage

Bulgarian National Education and Cultural Center
Calliope: Pittsburgh Folk Music Society

Center for Creative Play

Chamber Music Pittsburgh (formerly Pittsburgh Chamber Music Soc

Chatham Baroque

Children of Love Theater

Children's Museum of Pittsburgh

City of Asylum-Pittsburgh

City of McKeesport - Youghiogheny Park
City Theatre

Community Media

Community Theater Project-Kelly-Strayhorn Theater
corningworks

Dance Alloy

Dreams of Hope

East Liberty Arts Council

Edgewood Symphony Orchestra

Film Pittsburgh (formerly Jfilm: Pittsburgh Jewish Film Forum)
F.O.R.- Father Ryan Arts Center

Freedom Corner Monument

Frick Art & Historical Center

Front Porch Theatricals

Gateway to the Arts

Gemini Theater Company

Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council (Pro Arts)
Hill Dance Academy Theatre

Historical Society of Western PA-Heinz History Center
Homewood Art Museum

| Dream a World

International Poetry Forum

Jazz Workshop

Kaufmann Center/Hill House

Kente Arts Alliance

Korean War Veterans

KUNTU Repertory Theatre

Kuumba Trust

Labco Dance Company

Legacy Arts Project, Inc.

Manchester Craftsmen's Guild

Mattress Factory

McKeesport Little Theater

McKeesport Regional History and Heritage Center
McKeesport Symphony

Mendelssohn Choir

Montour Trail Council

$4,150
$134,750
$87,500
$213,930
$12,500
$230,100
$266,800
$12,500
$5,015,250
$75,500
$152,000
$2,174,000
$139,500
$583,250
$5,100
$407,500
$26,600
$2,500
$69,440
$5,100
$36,100
$175,000
$1,226,750
$10,500
$530,850
$41,850
$1,263,603
$59,500
$12,265,000
$25,000
$55,000
$45,000
$160,000
$94,000
$2,500
$100,000
$645,000
$155,000
$7,500
$5,000
$4,583,000
$1,504,710
$107,600
$2,500
$161,950
$292,975
$175,000



MYREC

Nego Gato

New Hazlett Theater

New Horizon Theater

North Hills Arts Center

North Pittsburgh Symphonic Band
Northland Library

Open Stage Theater

Opera Theater of Pittsburgh (Pittsburgh Festival Opera)
Performing Arts for Children

Pittsburgh Arts and Lectures

Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre

Pittsburgh Botanic Garden

Pittsburgh Camerata

Pittsburgh Center for the Arts

Pittsburgh Civic Garden

Pittsburgh Civic Light Opera

Pittsburgh Civic Orchestra

Pittsburgh Communty Broadcasting - WYEP
Pittsburgh Concert Chorale

Pittsburgh Cultural Trust

Pittsburgh Dance Council

Pittsburgh Filmmakers

Pittsburgh Fund for Arts Education
Pittsburgh Glass Center

Pittsburgh International Children's Theater
Pittsburgh International Folk Theatre
Pittsburgh Irish & Classical Theatre (PICT Classic Theatre)
Pittsburgh Musical Theater

Pittsburgh New Music Ensemble

Pittsburgh Opera

Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy

Pittsburgh Philharmonic (formerly North Pittsburgh Philharmonic)
Pittsburgh Playwrights Theatre

Pittsburgh Public Theater

Pittsburgh Savoyards

Pittsburgh School for Choral Arts
Pittsburgh Symphony Orchestra

Pittsburgh Youth Ballet

Pittsburgh Youth Pops Orchestra

Pittsburgh Youth Chorus (formerly Children's Festival Chorus)
Pittsburgh Youth Symphony Orchestra

Port Authority of Allegheny County

Prime Stage Theatre

Quantum Theatre

Regent Theatre

Renaissance & Baroque Society

$110,000
$7,500
$246,988
$309,750
$91,850
$22,000
$150,000
$36,000
$172,200
$16,500
$55,500
$3,368,500
$816,500
$45,350
$1,302,000
$157,000
$2,675,000
$44,000
$368,500
$86,400
$18,763,733
$362,000
$3,906,425
$5,000
$507,000
$207,000
$30,000
$485,500
$965,000
$112,500
$2,999,080
$100,000
$52,850
$87,750
$3,395,500
$5,000
$12,500
$24,125,000
$76,500
$16,000
$234,400
$193,800
$18,000,000
$164,800
$205,100
$50,000
$183,200



Renaissance City Choirs

Renaissance City Wind Music Society
River City Brass

RiverQuest (Pittsburgh Voyager)
Saltworks Theatre

Silk Screen

Silver Eye Center for Photography

SLB Radio Productions

Society for Contemporary Craft

Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall and Museum
South Arts

South Hills Chorale

South Park Theatre

Southwest Ballet

Sports and Exhibition Authority-Convention Center
Sprout Fund

Squonk Opera Inc.

Srishti Dances of India

Starlight Productions

Steel Industry Heritage

Steeltown Entertainment Project
Suncrumbs

Sweetwater Center for the Arts
Tamburitzans

Texture Ballet Company

Three Rivers Young Peoples Orchestras
Tickets for Kids

Tuesday Musical Club

Twin Rivers Council of Governments
UMOJA - African Arts Company

Union Project

Unseam'd Shakespeare

Upper St. Clair Twp.-Boyce-Mayview Regional Park
Venture Outdoors

Village Theater Company

Western Pennsylvania Conservancy
World War Il Memorial

WQED Multimedia

Xpressions Dance Company

Y Music Society

Young Men & Women's African Heritage Assn.-Nia Arts Program

Administrative Costs
Total

$65,900
$47,800
$1,963,500
$245,500
$340,166
$15,600
$200,800
$5,100
$1,165,000
$8,683,500
$20,000
$80,650
$154,325
$10,000
$5,750,000
$36,250
$35,500
$17,500
$13,000
$32,740
$20,500
$2,500
$803,500
$25,000
$5,100
$246,500
$10,000
$87,400
$45,000
$110,500
$65,500
$17,000
$4,748,000
$96,500
$10,100
$2,096,000
$100,000
$3,535,000
$25,000
$38,500
$11,750

$13,893,935
$1,890,932,113



