RAD Allocations	Total All Years
	(1995-2018)
Allegheny County-Regional Parks	\$391,829,347
Allegheny County Library Assn. (ACLA)	\$152,770,850
Library Study	\$140,000
ACLA Special Grant-consultant	\$30,000
ACLA-Performance Audit	\$38,600
ACLA - Bookmobile Project	\$400,000
Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh	\$406,699,818
Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh EIN Grant	\$29,120,898
Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh eResources Grant	\$693,487
Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh Special Audit	\$70,000
Carnegie Museums	\$67,555,515
City of McKeesport-Renziehausen Regional Park	\$16,090,015
City of Pittsburgh-Regional Parks	\$128,432,253
National Aviary	\$27,374,240
National Aviary-Debt Service	\$600,000
Phipps Conservatory & Botanical Gardens	\$51,361,722
Phipps Conservatory & Botanical Gardens-Debt Service	\$3,250,000
Pittsburgh Zoo & PPG Aquarium	\$79,418,063
Pittsburgh Zoo & PPG Aquarium-Debt Service	\$11,000,000
Three Rivers Stadium	\$50,300,000
Sports and Exhibition Authority-RDFP Debt Service	\$254,600,000
Sports and Exhibition Authority-Arena Debt Service	\$43,755,355
ACH Clear Pathways	\$5,100
African American Cultural Center (formerly August Wilson Center)	\$5,322,500
African American Jazz Preservation Society	\$10,000
Afro American Music Institute	\$400,000
Allegheny Brass Band	\$13,550
Allegheny Historic Preservation	\$24,000
Allegheny Land Trust	\$3,909,000
Allegheny-Kiski Valley Historical Society	\$56,250
American Jewish Museum of the JCC	\$41,250
American Wind Symphony	\$250,000
Andrew Carnegie Free Library Music Hall	\$50,200
Arcade Comedy Theater	\$2,500
Artists Image Resource	\$24,250
Associated Artists	\$144,750
Attack Theatre	\$264,350
Audubon Society	\$483,500
Avonworth Authority-Avonworth Community Park	\$693,000
Bach Choir	\$130,600
Black Cultural Institute Incubator	\$25,000
	, ==,==

Brew House	\$4,150
Bricolage	\$134,750
Bulgarian National Education and Cultural Center	\$87,500
Calliope: Pittsburgh Folk Music Society	\$213,930
Center for Creative Play	\$12,500
Chamber Music Pittsburgh (formerly Pittsburgh Chamber Music Soc	\$230,100
Chatham Baroque	\$266,800
Children of Love Theater	\$12,500
Children's Museum of Pittsburgh	\$5,015,250
City of Asylum-Pittsburgh	\$75,500
City of McKeesport - Youghiogheny Park	\$152,000
City Theatre	\$2,174,000
Community Media	\$139,500
Community Theater Project-Kelly-Strayhorn Theater	\$583,250
corningworks	\$5,100
Dance Alloy	\$407,500
Dreams of Hope	\$26,600
East Liberty Arts Council	\$2,500
Edgewood Symphony Orchestra	\$69,440
Film Pittsburgh (formerly Jfilm: Pittsburgh Jewish Film Forum)	\$5,100
F.O.R Father Ryan Arts Center	\$36,100
Freedom Corner Monument	\$175,000
Frick Art & Historical Center	\$1,226,750
Front Porch Theatricals	\$10,500
Gateway to the Arts	\$530,850
Gemini Theater Company	\$41,850
Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council (Pro Arts)	\$1,263,603
Hill Dance Academy Theatre	\$59,500 \$13,365,000
Historical Society of Western PA-Heinz History Center Homewood Art Museum	\$12,265,000 \$25,000
I Dream a World	\$25,000 \$55,000
International Poetry Forum	\$45,000 \$45,000
Jazz Workshop	\$160,000
Kaufmann Center/Hill House	\$94,000
Kente Arts Alliance	\$2,500
Korean War Veterans	\$100,000
KUNTU Repertory Theatre	\$645,000
Kuumba Trust	\$155,000
Labco Dance Company	\$7,500
Legacy Arts Project, Inc.	\$5,000
Manchester Craftsmen's Guild	\$4,583,000
Mattress Factory	\$1,504,710
McKeesport Little Theater	\$107,600
McKeesport Regional History and Heritage Center	\$2,500
McKeesport Symphony	\$161,950
Mendelssohn Choir	\$292,975
Montour Trail Council	\$175,000

MYREC	\$110,000
Nego Gato	\$110,000 \$7,500
New Hazlett Theater	\$7,500 \$246,988
New Horizon Theater	\$309,750
North Hills Arts Center	• •
	\$91,850
North Pittsburgh Symphonic Band	\$22,000
Northland Library	\$150,000
Open Stage Theater	\$36,000
Opera Theater of Pittsburgh (Pittsburgh Festival Opera)	\$172,200
Performing Arts for Children	\$16,500
Pittsburgh Arts and Lectures	\$55,500
Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre	\$3,368,500
Pittsburgh Botanic Garden	\$816,500
Pittsburgh Camerata	\$45,350
Pittsburgh Center for the Arts	\$1,302,000
Pittsburgh Civic Garden	\$157,000
Pittsburgh Civic Light Opera	\$2,675,000
Pittsburgh Civic Orchestra	\$44,000
Pittsburgh Communty Broadcasting - WYEP	\$368,500
Pittsburgh Concert Chorale	\$86,400
Pittsburgh Cultural Trust	\$18,763,733
Pittsburgh Dance Council	\$362,000
Pittsburgh Filmmakers	\$3,906,425
Pittsburgh Fund for Arts Education	\$5,000
Pittsburgh Glass Center	\$507,000
Pittsburgh International Children's Theater	\$207,000
Pittsburgh International Folk Theatre	\$30,000
Pittsburgh Irish & Classical Theatre (PICT Classic Theatre)	\$485,500
Pittsburgh Musical Theater	\$965,000
Pittsburgh New Music Ensemble	\$112,500
Pittsburgh Opera	\$2,999,080
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy	\$100,000
Pittsburgh Philharmonic (formerly North Pittsburgh Philharmonic)	\$52,850
Pittsburgh Playwrights Theatre	\$87,750
Pittsburgh Public Theater	\$3,395,500
Pittsburgh Savoyards	\$5,000
Pittsburgh School for Choral Arts	\$12,500
Pittsburgh Symphony Orchestra	\$24,125,000
Pittsburgh Youth Ballet	\$76,500
Pittsburgh Youth Pops Orchestra	\$16,000
Pittsburgh Youth Chorus (formerly Children's Festival Chorus)	\$234,400
Pittsburgh Youth Symphony Orchestra	\$193,800
Port Authority of Allegheny County	\$18,000,000
Prime Stage Theatre	\$164,800
Quantum Theatre	\$205,100
Regent Theatre	\$50,000
Renaissance & Baroque Society	\$183,200
Transcription & Baroque Coolery	7103,200

Danaisaanaa Cita Ohaina	¢65 000
Renaissance City Choirs	\$65,900
Renaissance City Wind Music Society	\$47,800
River City Brass	\$1,963,500
RiverQuest (Pittsburgh Voyager) Saltworks Theatre	\$245,500 \$340,166
	• •
Silk Screen	\$15,600
Silver Eye Center for Photography	\$200,800
SLB Radio Productions	\$5,100
Society for Contemporary Craft	\$1,165,000
Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall and Museum	\$8,683,500
South Arts	\$20,000
South Hills Chorale	\$80,650
South Park Theatre	\$154,325
Southwest Ballet	\$10,000
Sports and Exhibition Authority-Convention Center	\$5,750,000
Sprout Fund	\$36,250
Squonk Opera Inc.	\$35,500
Srishti Dances of India	\$17,500
Starlight Productions	\$13,000
Steel Industry Heritage	\$32,740
Steeltown Entertainment Project	\$20,500
Suncrumbs	\$2,500
Sweetwater Center for the Arts	\$803,500
Tamburitzans	\$25,000
Texture Ballet Company	\$5,100
Three Rivers Young Peoples Orchestras	\$246,500
Tickets for Kids	\$10,000
Tuesday Musical Club	\$87,400
Twin Rivers Council of Governments	\$45,000
UMOJA - African Arts Company	\$110,500
Union Project	\$65,500
Unseam'd Shakespeare	\$17,000
Upper St. Clair TwpBoyce-Mayview Regional Park	\$4,748,000
Venture Outdoors	\$96,500
Village Theater Company	\$10,100
Western Pennsylvania Conservancy	\$2,096,000
World War II Memorial	\$100,000
WQED Multimedia	\$3,535,000
Xpressions Dance Company	\$25,000
Y Music Society	\$38,500
Young Men & Women's African Heritage AssnNia Arts Program	\$11,750
Administrative Costs	\$13,893,935
Total	\$1,890,932,113